purchase of any such article or articles, and the letting thereof on the hire-purchase system or otherwise 
howsoever, an to act as financiers generally.

IV) . The liability of the members of the Company is limited

V) . * The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rsl 17,00,00,000/- (Rupees Hundred And
Seventeen Crores) divided into 58,50,00,000 (Fifty Eight Crores and Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of 
face value of Rs2/- (Rupees Two) each.”

* Capital Clause was amended Nide Resolution passed by postal ballot on 24th June 2015.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956
ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

OF
CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION CONSORTIUM LIMITED*

(COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES)